
Our team

DDD Provincial Managers and Helpdesk Consultants

Bongekile Hlela

KwaZulu-Natal  

Rinae Sikhwari

Limpopo & Mpumalanga

Sibongile Sibanda

KwaZulu-Natal  

Felicity Moshoeshoe

Free State

Rafiah Ebrahim

Gauteng

Jantjie Lethea

Northern Cape

Phindiwe Mtyobo

Eastern Cape

Naledi Mahwibila

North West

Jerry Lemekoana

Helpdesk Specialist

Noluthando Ndukwana

Helpdesk Specialist

Rinae@newleaders.co.za Sibongile@newleaders.co.za Jantjie@newleaders.co.za Phindiwe@newleaders.co.za Help@dbedashboard.co.za

Rafiah@newleaders.co.za Bongekile@newleaders.co.za Felicity@newleaders.co.za help@dbedashboard.co.zaNaledi@newleaders.co.za
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